

*

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17186-17187/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in WP No.73446/2010 dated 18/10/2012 in WP No.73446/2010,RA No.209741/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM ASARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALLAHABAD DEV. AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent, list the mater after four weeks to enable the counsel to file counter affidavit.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|